
Anlage 3

Kinderzahl Entgelt Kinder Entgelt/Jahr Entgelt Kinder Entgelt/Jahr Einnahmen

20 / 40 / 60 € 96,00 % befreit 4,00 % Gesamt

GS Birkendorf

FNB 5 h 36 20 € 35 8.400 € 0 € 1 0 € 8.400 €

FNB 10 h 9 40 € 9 4.320 € 0 € 0 0 € 4.320 €

45 44 12.720 € 1 0 € 12.720 €

GS Mittelberg

FNB 5 h 17 20 € 16 3.840 € 0 € 1 0 € 3.840 €

FNB 10 h 14 40 € 13 6.240 € 0 € 1 0 € 6.240 €

FNB 15 h 15 60 € 14 10.080 € 0 € 1 0 € 10.080 €

46 43 20.160 € 3 0 20.160 €

GS Gaisental

FNB 5 h 10 20 € 10 2.400 € 0 € 0 0 € 2.400 €

10 10 2.400 € 0 0 € 2.400 €

GS Stafflangen

FNB 5 h 13 20 € 12 2.880 € 0 € 1 0 € 2.880 €

13 12 2.880 € 1 0 € 2.880 €

GS Ringschnait

FNB 5 h 22 20 € 21 5.040 € 0 € 1 0 € 5.040 €

FNB 10 h 6 40 € 6 2.880 € 0 € 0 0 € 2.880 €

FNB 15 h 2 60 € 2 1.440 € 0 € 0 0 € 1.440 €

30 29 9.360 € 1 0 € 9.360 €

GS Rißegg

FNB 5 h 27 20 € 26 6.240 € 0 € 1 0 € 6.240 €

FNB 10 h 6 40 € 6 2.880 € 0 € 0 0 € 2.880 €

FNB 15 h 7 60 € 7 5.040 € 0 € 0 0 € 5.040 €

40 39 14.160 € 1 0 € 14.160 €

GS Mettenberg

FNB 5 h 23 20 € 22 5.280 € 0 € 1 0 € 5.280 €

FNB 10 h 12 40 € 12 5.760 € 0 € 0 0 € 5.760 €

FNB 15 h 6 60 € 6 4.320 € 0 € 0 0 € 4.320 €

41 40 15.360 € 1 0 € 15.360 €

225 217 8 gesamt 77.040 €

Berechnung FNB-Entgelte mit Befreiung ab dem 3. Kind


